G2 COS INDIA	भारतीय IN PURSUIT Statutory body u	STITUTE OF y Secretaries of India कम्पनी सचिव संस्थान of PROFESSIONAL EXCELLENCE nder an Act of Parliament sdiction of Ministry of Corporate Affairs)	AJMER CHAPTER	Azadi <sub>Ka</sub> Amrit Mahotsav
VISION "To be a global leader in promoting good corporate governance"	सत्यं वदा धर्मं चरा	ICSI Motto इpeak the truth. abide by the I	<u>ෂය.</u>	MISSION "To develop high calibre professionals facilitating good corporate governance"

## Ajmer Chapter Cordially Invites Students to Participate in Student Month Activities

1 <sup>st</sup> July 2023	3 <sup>rd</sup> July 2023	4 <sup>th</sup> July 2023	5 <sup>th</sup> July 2023			
	And an	P				
Van Mahotsav Day	Life Skills	PPT Making Competition (Topic Business Ethics)	Video Bytes Competition (Topic Due Diligence)			
10 <sup>th</sup> July 2023	12 <sup>th</sup> July 2023	14-15 <sup>th</sup> July 2023	17 <sup>th</sup> July 2023			
Anative Constitution Constituti						
Skills Session (Topic Communication Skills)	<b>Blood Donation</b>	Declamation Competition (Topic Global Business)	Mock Interview			
18 <sup>th</sup> July 2023	19 <sup>th</sup> July 2023	20 <sup>th</sup> July 2023	26 <sup>th</sup> July 2023			
			HARGIL VIJAY			
Moot Count Competition	Zero Grievance Day	Training Placement Drive	Poster Making Competition			
27 <sup>th</sup> July 2023	28 <sup>th</sup> July 2023	29 <sup>th</sup> July 2023	31 <sup>st</sup> July 2023			
स्वच्छ भारत एक कदम स्वच्छता की ओर	1 A A	Student's Registration Day				
स्वच्छ भारत अभियान	Sports Day	CSEET & Executive	Painting Competition (Topic Corporate Social Responsibility)			
Registration Link : <a href="https://forms.gle/VDQei33zuyM1uqiJ8">https://forms.gle/VDQei33zuyM1uqiJ8</a>						
NO Participation Fees						
Certificate will be provide to all the Participants						
For Any Query Please Call on 0145-2425013 & 9829073891						
E-mail on <u>ajmer@icsi.edu</u> or Visit at <u>https://www.icsi.edu/ajmer/home/</u> Regards :AJMER CHAPTER OF NIRC OF ICSI						
CS Anoop Khandelwal Chairman		CS Prince Sharma Secretary				

Connect with ICSI

www.icsi.edu | 🕞 😏 🛅 🖸 🎯 | Online helpdesk : http://support.icsi.edu